
Ormiston Denes Academy Careers Education programme 2021/22 (Subject to Covid Restrictions and H&S assessments)
Yr Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Mar Apr May June July Aug Gatsby 

Benchmark
Careers Fair(TBC) 5, 2, 3, 7

Career Focus in PSHE 
Lessons

1, 2, 4

1, 3

1,2,5,7

1,2,5,7

1,3

8

4

3, 5, 7

Careers Fair(TBC) 5, 2, 3, 7

1, 2, 4

1, 3

1,2,5,7

1,2,5,7

1,3

4

8

3, 5, 7

Careers Fair(TBC) 5, 2, 3, 7

Career Focus in PSHE 
Lessons

1, 2, 4

1, 3

1,2,5,7

1,2,5,7

1,3

4

8

3, 5, 7

Careers Fair(TBC) Mock interviews TBC Work Eperience (TBC) 5, 2, 3, 7, 6

1, 2, 4

1, 3

1,2,5,7

1,2,5,7

1,3

4

8

357

Careers Fair(TBC) 2, 3, 5, 7

Post 16 Virtual 
Options evening

GCSE Results day - 
Careers Guidance 
Professional and local 
colleges in school

3,5

Careers assembly / Make it 
Happen Talks

Apprenticeships 
assembly / Make it 
Happen Talks

1,2,5,7
1,2,5,7
1,3
4

3, 5, 7

8

Online Careers Classroom for information and blended learning

Careers competitions and updates: On display boards and school screens

Form time careers information

Online Careers Classroom for information and blended learning

Careers competitions and updates: On display boards and school screens

Form time careers information

Career Focus in PSHE Lessons

Career Focus in PSHE Lessons

Career Focus in PSHE Lessons

1:1 careers guidance sessions

K
ey

 s
ta

g
e 

4 10

Careers Education in PSHE

Events linking curriculum learning to careers

Careers guidance on request/upon referral

Regular In school/virtual careers events

11

Career Focus in PSHE Lessons

Events linking curriculum learning to careers

Regular In school/virtual careers events

Careers guidance on request/upon referral

Regular In school/virtual careers events

Career Focus in PSHE Lessons

Form time careers information

Careers competitions and updates: On display boards and school screens

Online Careers Classroom for information and blended learning

Form time careers information

Online Careers Classroom for information and blended learning

Careers competitions and updates: On display boards and school screens

Form time careers information

Online Careers Classroom for information and blended learning
Careers competitions and updates: On display boards and school screens

Focus on apprenticeships / virtual presentations from local 
employers

9

Career Focus in Skills 
for Learning

Careers Education in PSHE

Events linking curriculum learning to careers

Careers guidance on request/upon referral

Regular In school/virtual careers events

K
ey

 s
ta

g
e 

3 7

Careers Education in PSHE

Careers guidance on request/upon referral

Events linking curriculum learning to careers

Regular In school/virtual careers events

8

Careers Education in PSHE

Events linking curriculum learning to careers

Feb



Ormiston Denes Academy Careers Education programme 2021/22 
Yr Gatsby 

Benchmark

2,3,5,6,7

1, 2, 4

1, 3

5,6

5, 6

4,5,7

4,5

8

4

3, 5, 7

2,3,5,6,7

1, 2, 4

1, 3

5,6

5, 6

4,5,7

4,5

8

4

3, 5, 7

2,3,5,6,7

1, 2, 4

1, 3

4,5

5,6

5, 6

4,5,7

4,5

4

8

3, 5, 7

2,4,5,7

2,3,5,6,7

1, 2, 4

1, 3

5,6

5, 6

2,3,5,6,7

2,3,5,6,7

4,5,7

4,5

4

8

3, 5, 7

7

Ke
y 

st
ag

e 
3

7

Careers guidance on request or by referral

Events linking curriculum learning to careers

Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows

8

Career Focus in Skills for Learning

9 Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia

Careers guidance on request or by referral

Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits

Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia

Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits

Careers guidance on request or by referral

Events linking curriculum learning to careers

Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows

Careers Fair

Careers Fair

Career Focus in Skills for Learning

Events linking curriculum learning to careers

Careers guidance on request or by referral

Careers Education in PSHE

Autumn Term Spring Term Summer Term

Careers Fair

Careers Fair

Career Focus in Skills for Learning Career Focus in Skills for LearningCareer Focus in Skills for Learning

Careers Education in PSHE

National Careers Week Activities

National Apprenticeship Week Activities

Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia

Career Focus in Skills for Learning

Career Focus in Skills for Learning Career Focus in Skills for Learning Career Focus in Skills for Learning

Career Focus in Skills for Learning CVs Career Focus in Skills for Learning Career Focus in Skills for Learning

Careers Education in PSHE

Careers Education in PSHE

GCSE Option Support

National Careers Week Activities

National Apprenticeship Week Activities

Events linking curriculum learning to careers

Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits

Mock interviews

Work experience

Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia

Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows

Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows

University Summer School offered

Post 16 assemblies

National Careers Week Activities

National Apprenticeship Week Activities

National Careers Week Activities

National Apprenticeship Week Activities

10
Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits



2,4,5,7

2,3,5,6,7

1, 2, 4

1, 3

2,7

3,7,8

2,3,5,7

5,6

5, 6

3,5,7

3, 5, 7

4,5

4
4,5,7

8
2,4,5,7
2,4,5,7

1:1 careers guidance sessions

Events linking curriculum learning to careers
Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia

Careers Fair

Post 16 Options evening Focus on apprenticeships / virtual presentations from local employers

College applications supported in form time

Careers and Post 16 Options Assemblies Work experience in school for aspiring teachers

GCSE Results day - Careers Guidance Professional
 and local colleges in school

Career Focus in Skills for Learning Career Focus in Skills for Learning Career Focus in Skills for Learning

University Summer School offered

GCSE Results day - Careers Guidance Professional
 and local colleges in school

National Citizenship Service assembly and lunchtime drop in National Citizenship Service activities

National Careers Week Activities

National Apprenticeship Week Activities

Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits

Ke
y 

st
ag

e 
4

11

Careers Education in PSHE

Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows

Make it happen talks


