Ormiston Denes Academy Careers Education programme 2021/22 (Subject to Covid Restrictions and H&S assessments)

Yr	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	June	July	Aug	Gatsby Benchma
7								Careers Fair(TBC)					5, 2, 3, 7
			Career Focus in F	PSHE Lessons							Career Focus in PSHE		1, 2, 4
					Careers Educa	ation in PSHE					Lessons		1, 3
						s Classroom for informatio	n and blended learning						1,2,5,7
	Careers competitions and updates: On display boards and school screens									1,2,5,7			
						Form time careers inform							1,3
						eers guidance on request/							8
						ts linking curriculum learni							4
					Re	egular In school/virtual care	eers events						3, 5, 7
8								Careers Fair(TBC)					5, 2, 3, 7
			Career Focus in F	PSHE Lessons									1, 2, 4
					Careers Educ	ation in PSHE							1, 3
						s Classroom for informatio	n and blended learning						1,2,5,7
				Ca		ns and updates: On display							1,2,5,7
						Form time careers inform							1,3
						ts linking curriculum learni							4
						eers guidance on request/							8
					Re	egular In school/virtual care	eers events						3, 5, 7
9								Careers Fair(TBC)					5, 2, 3, 7
			Career F	ocus in PSHE Lesson	s	Career Focus in Skills	5				Career Focus in PSHE Lessons		1, 2, 4
					Careers Educ	for Learning					Lessons		1, 3
						s Classroom for informatio	n and blended learning						1,2,5,7
				Ca		ns and updates: On display							1,2,5,7
						Form time careers inform							1,3
						ts linking curriculum learni							4
						eers guidance on request/							8
					Re	egular In school/virtual care	eers events	0					3, 5, 7
10								Careers Fair(TBC)		Mock interviews TBC	Work Eperience (TBC) us in PSHE Lessons		5, 2, 3, 7,
										Career Foc	IS IN PSHE Lessons		1, 2, 4
					Careers Education	ation in PSHE							1, 3
					Online Careers	s Classroom for informatio	n and blended learning						1,2,5,7
				Ca	reers competition	ns and updates: On display		eens					1,2,5,7
						Form time careers infor							1,3
						ts linking curriculum learni	-						4
						eers guidance on request/							8
					Re	egular In school/virtual care	eers events						357
11								Careers Fair(TBC)					2, 3, 5, 7
		Post 16 Virtual Options evening											
			Career Focus in PSHE Lesso	ns		renticeships / virtual prese	ntations from local					GCSE Results day -	3,5
					employers							Careers Guidance Professional and local colleges in school	
			Careers assembly / Make it Happen Talks	Apprenticeships assembly / Make it Happen Talks									
	Online Careers Classroom for information and blended learning									1,2,5,7			
	Careers competitions and updates: On display boards and school screens Form time careers information										1,2,5,7 1,3		
	Events linking curriculum learning to careers									4			
						egular In school/virtual care	eers events						3, 5, 7
						1:1 careers guidance se	ssions						8

Ormiston Denes Academy Careers Education programme 2021/22

Yr		Autumn Term	Spring Term	Summer Term	Gatsby Benchmark			
			Careers Fair		2,3,5,6,7			
		Career Focus in Skills for Learning	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	1, 2, 4			
			Careers Education in PSHE		1, 3			
			National Careers Week Activities		5,6			
-	7		National Apprenticeship Week Activities		5, 6 4,5,7			
		Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia						
		Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits						
			Careers guidance on request or by referral		8			
	Events linking curriculum learning to careers Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows			4 3, 5, 7				
			Careers Fair		2,3,5,6,7			
		Career Focus in Skills for Learning	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	1, 2, 4			
			Careers Education in PSHE		1, 3			
)			National Careers Week Activities National Apprenticeship Week Activities		5,6 5, 6			
old Bo	8		Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia					
			Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits		4,5,7 4,5			
			Careers guidance on request or by referral		4,5			
			Events linking curriculum learning to careers		0			
			Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows		3, 5, 7			
_								
			Careers Fair		2,3,5,6,7			
	_	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	1, 2, 4			
			Careers Education in PSHE		1, 3			
			GCSE Option Support National Careers Week Activities		4,5 5,6			
			National Apprenticeship Week Activities		5,6			
	9		Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia		4,5,7			
		Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits						
		Events linking curriculum learning to careers						
		Careers guidance on request or by referral			8			
	Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows			3, 5, 7				
			-0	University Summer School offered	2,4,5,7			
			Careers Fair		2,3,5,6,7			
		Career Focus in Skills for Learning CVs	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	1, 2, 4			
10			Careers Education in PSHE		1, 3			
			National Careers Week Activities		5,6			
			National Apprenticeship Week Activities		5, 6			
				Mock interviews	2,3,5,6,7			
	10			Work experience	2,3,5,6,7			
	10	Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia						
		Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits						
			Events linking curriculum learning to careers		4			
			Careers guidance on request or by referral		8			
			Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows		3, 5, 7			
				Post 16 assemblies	7			

			University Summer School offered	2,4,5,7		
		Careers Fair		2,3,5,6,7		
	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	Career Focus in Skills for Learning	1, 2, 4		
		Careers Education in PSHE		1, 3		
	Post 16 Options evening	Focus on apprenticeships / virtual presentations from local employers		2,7		
	College applications supported in form time			3,7,8		
	Careers and Post 16 Options Assemblies	Make it happen talks	Work experience in school for aspiring teachers	2,3,5,7		
		National Careers Week Activities		5,6		
		National Apprenticeship Week Activities		5, 6		
11			GCSE Results day - Careers Guidance Professional and local colleges in school	3,5,7		
	Regular lunchtime careers stands and employer chat shows					
	Careers related trips and visits, e.g. STEM Workshops, College visits					
	Events linking curriculum learning to careers					
	Partnership link activities with the University of East Anglia					
	1:1 careers guidance sessions					
	National Citizenship Service assembly and lunchtime drop in		National Citizenship Service activities	2,4,5,7		
			GCSE Results day - Careers Guidance Professional	2,4,5,7		